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DIVERSITY STATISTICS

Stewarts Diversity Statistics 2025

Our goal is to be an inclusive firm, in which we all feel that we belong and where diversity is valued.  We 
are committed to creating a truly meritocratic environment and will devote resources to ensure equality of 
opportunity throughout the firm.

*Data at June 2025

All questions are voluntary
PNTS - Prefer not to say
NR - No response

This data is based on diversity and inclusion re-
sponses provided by 92.51% of individuals via our 
Human Resources Information System, this data 
was then used to respond to the SRA Survey.

Note
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Age

Gender

16-24		  6.35%		

25-34		  42.89%

35-44		  26.48%

65+		  0.88%

Male	     35.01%		

Female    64.99%

55-64		  5.47%

Those that consider their gender 
identity to be different from their 
registered sex at birth:

No:		  0.22%
PNTS:		  9.63%
NR:		  90.15%

Age 

16-24

25-34

35-44

55-64

45-54

65+
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NR		  7.49%

PNTS		  3.52%
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Disability

Those who consider they have a disability 
according to the definition in the Equality Act 
2010: 

You’re disabled under the Equality Act 2010 if you 
have a physical or mental impairment that has a 
‘substantial’ and ‘long-term’ negative effect on  our 
ability to do normal daily activities. The Equality Act 
2010 doesn’t apply to Northern Ireland.

No		  83.92%

Yes		  5.07%

Those who consider their day to day 
activities are limited because of a health 
problem or disability which has lasted, or 
is expected to last, at least 12 months:

Yes, limited a lot:	 0.66%
Yes, limited a little:	 4.63%
No:			   83.70%
PNTS:			   3.52%
NR:			   7.49%

No

No Response

Prefer not to say

Yes
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Asian/Asian British

Black/Black British

White

PNTS/NR

Mixed

Ethnicity
2017

2019

2023

2024
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Ethnicity

Mixed	

2023	

2019	

2017	PNTS/NR	

White	

Black/
Black British

Asian/
Asian British

2%	
3%	
5%	

2025	

4%	

3%	
5%	
13%	
12%	

87%	
76%	
72%	
72%	

2%	
6%	
4%	
3%	

6%	
10%	
7%	
9%	
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Buddhist

Christian

Hindu

Jewish

Muslim

No religion or belief/Atheist

No Response

Other

Prefer not to say

Sikh

DIVERSITY STATISTICS

Muslim	 		  3.30%

Sikh			   1.54%

No religion belief/	 37.67%
Atheist	

Other			   2.86%

PNTS			   8.15%

NR			   7.49%

Religion

Christian		  35.24%

Jewish			   1.10%

Buddhist		  0.66%

Sexual Orientation

PNTS	 		  6.39%

NR			   7.49%

Gay/lesbian		  3.08%

Heterosexual/straight	 79.30%

Bisexual			  3.74%

Hindu			   1.98%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Bisexual

Gay/lesbian

Heterosexual/straight

No Response

Prefer not to say



Stewarts Law LLP 5 New Street Square, London EC4A 3BF   
+44(0)20 7822 8000 | stewartslaw.com

DIVERSITY STATISTICS

Education

What type of school was attended between the 
ages of 11-16:

State-run (non-selective)		 36.78%

State run (selective 		  16.96%
academic, faith or other)	

Independent/fee-paying		  1.32%

Independent/fee-paying		  24.23%
received 90% more tuition	

Attended outside the UK	 9.47%

PNTS				    3.74%

NR				    7.49%

Did either of your parents attend university and 
gain a degree (eg BA/BSc or equivalent) by the 
time you were 18?

PNTS				    	 4.85%

NR					     7.49%

No, neither of my parents attended	 40.75%

Don’t know / not sure			   1.10%	

Yes, one or both parents attended	 45.81%

Attended school outside the
UK
Independent / fee-paying
school
Independent/fee-paying -
received 90%/more tuition
No Response

Prefer not to say

State-run (non-selective)

State-run (selective on
academic, faith or other)

Don’t know/ not sure

No Response

No, neither of my parents
attended university

Prefer not to say

Yes, one or both of my
parents attended university
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Occupation

What was the occupation of your household 
when you were about 14:

Routine, manual and service 		  6.17%
e.g. machine operative 

Senior, middle or junior manager 		 27.97%
e.g. bank manager

Long term unemployed			   0.66%

Modern & traditional professional 	 30.18%
e.g. nurse/police	

Clerical & intermediate 			   2.64%
e.g. PA, call centre agent	

Small business owners - 			   9.91%
25 people or less		

Technical & craft  			   6.17%
e.g.  plumber, printer, mechanic

Other e.g retired, I don’t know		  2.64%

PNTS					     6.17%

NR					     7.49%

Clerical & intermediate e.g PA, call
centre agent

Long term unemployed

Modern & traditional professional e.g
nurse/police

No Response

Other e.g retired, I don't know

Prefer not to say

Routine, manual and service e.g
machine operative

Senior, middle or junior manager e.g.
bank manager

Small business owners - 25 people or
less

Technical & craft e.g  plumber, printer,
mechanic
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Care

Those who are a primary carer for a child or 
children under the age of 18:

NR		  7.49%

Yes		  26.43%

PNTS		  2.86%

No		  63.22%

Those who look after or care for someone with 
long term physical or mental ill health caused by 
disablity or age:

PNTS		  		  3.30%

Yes, 20 - 49 hours a week	 0.44%

No				    85.24%

Yes, 1 - 19 hours a week		 3.30%

NR				    7.49%

Yes, 50 or more hours a week	 0.22%

No

No Response

Prefer not to
say
Yes

No

No Response

Prefer not to say

Yes, 1 - 19 hours a week


